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10 am – 12:30 pm



Welcome

 Welcome to the first Steam Virtual INPLT training series
 Eight, 2-1/2 hour webinars, focused on Industrial Steam Systems Energy 

Assessment and Optimization
 These webinars will help you gain a significant understanding of your 

industrial steam system, undertake an energy assessment using a systems 
approach, evaluate and quantify energy and cost-saving opportunities using 
US DOE tools and resources

 Thank you for your interest!
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Agenda – Session ONE

 Welcome and Introductions
 Safety and Housekeeping
 Agenda for Steam Virtual INPLT (8 weeks)
 Today’s Content:

Industrial Steam Systems Fundamentals
 Steam system components, thermodynamics
 Steam system overview

   Steam System Scoping Tool
 Demonstration & Functionality
 Homework

 Kahoot Quiz Game
 Q&A
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Safety and Housekeeping

 Safety Moment
o Steam can be extremely dangerous and extreme caution should be used 

while working with steam systems
o Accidents can be life-threatening

 You are welcome to ask questions at any time during the webinar
 When you are not asking a question, please MUTE your mic and this will 

provide the best sound quality for all participants
 We will be recording all these webinars and by staying on-line and attending 

the meeting you are giving your consent to be recorded
o A link to the recorded webinars will be provided, afterwards
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Steam Virtual INPLT Agenda

 Session 1 (October 2) – Industrial Steam Systems Fundamentals and Introduction to SSST

 Session 2 (October 3) – Focus on Steam System Generation and Introduction to DOE’s MEASUR Tool

 Session 3 (October 16) – Steam System Generation & Cogeneration (CHP)

 Session 4 (October 17) – Steam System Distribution, End-Use & Condensate Recovery

 Session 5 (October 30) – Energy Efficiency Opportunities in the Generation Area

 Session 6 (October 31) – Energy Efficiency Opportunities in Cogeneration (CHP) Area

 Session 7 (November 13) – EE Opportunities in Distribution, End-use and Condensate Recovery 

 Session 8 (November 14) – Industrial Steam System VINPLT Wrap-up Presentations
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Course Objectives

 Become familiar with US DOE tools and resources to assess, 
optimize and manage industrial steam systems

 Identify the measurements required to manage steam systems
 Measure boiler efficiency
 Estimate the magnitude of specific boiler losses
 Identify and prioritize areas of boiler efficiency improvement
 Recognize the impacts of fuel selection
 Characterize the impact of backpressure and condensing steam 

turbines
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Course Objectives 

 Quantify the importance of managing steam consumption 
 Identify the requirements of a steam trap management program 
 Evaluate the effectiveness of thermal insulation 
 Evaluate the impact of condensate recovery 
 Recognize the economic impacts of steam system operations
 Use a systems approach to undertake a steam system energy 

assessment, identify opportunities and quantify the impacts
 Start thinking out-of-the-box and continue to reduce your plant’s 

carbon footprint, reduce operating costs and enhance reliability 
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Industrial Energy = ½ 
World’s Energy

1 quad Btu = 1.055 EJ

Source: US DOE EIA; International 
Energy Agency (2019 data)
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Industrial Energy Overview

 Industry consumes 1/3 of U.S. energy
 More than 40% of U.S. natural gas is 

consumed by industry
 Approximately 1/3 of U.S. electricity 

demand is industrial 
 Energy is key to economic growth and 

maintaining U.S. jobs in manufacturing
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Overall Manufacturing 
Energy Consumption and 
Carbon Footprint

Source:  2018 US MECS data;
Energy & Carbon Footprints 
(developed by Energetics)

Manufacturing Energy & Carbon Footprint



Typical Industrial Plant 
Energy Consumption

Note: Does not include off-site 
losses

Source:  2018 US MECS data;
Energy & Carbon Footprints 
(developed by Energetics)
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DISTRIBUTION

		percentile		Number of Sites in percentile (226,737/100)		Average Purchased Annual Energy Costs $000's/yr per plant		Total Energy Costs $Milllions/yr for percentile		Average Annual Source Energy Consumption Bbtu/yr per Plant		Average Annual Source Energy Consumption per Plant in the Percentile MMbtu/yr		Total Annual Source Energy Consumption Tbtu/yr for Percentile		Cummulative Energy				NON-FEEDSTOCK Average Consumption per Plant in the Percentile Bbtu/yr		NON-FEEDSTOCK Average Source Energy Consumption per Plant in the Percentile MMbtu/yr		NON-FEEDSTOCK Total Consumption for the Percentile, Tbtu/yr		NON-FEEDSTOCK Cummulative Energy				$/MMBtu		percentile		Notes:

		1		2267.37		$34.23		$77.61		4.31		4,315		9.78		10				4.3		4,315		10		10				$7.93		1		Total Energy Consumed as Fuel: All energy used for heat, power, and electricity generation, regardless of where the energy was produced (energy which is consumed for nonfuel purposes is not included).  Included in total energy consumed as a fuel is net electricity which is defined as:  the sum of quantities of electricity that are :

   1. purchased;
   2. transferred in; and
   3. generated from noncombustible renewable resources;
   4. minus quantities of electricity that are : sold; and
   5. transferred out.

Not included are electricity inputs from onsite cogeneration, nor generation from combustible fuels, because that energy has already been included as generating fuel (coal, for example).

		2		2267.37		$39.33		$89.16		5.28		5,284		12		22				5.3		5,284		12		22				$7.44				Prices, purchases, and expenditures for puchased energy represent direct open-market transactions made by the manufacturing establishments. Acquisitions through intra-company transfers are excluded from these estimates.

		3		2267.37		$41.84		$94.87		6.04		6,037		14		35				6.0		6,037		14		35				$6.93				Purchased energy includes 'Other' energy sources include such combustible energy sources as    
wood waste, hydrogen, and waste oils and tars.

		4		2267.37		$44.61		$101.14		6.46		6,458		15		50				6.5		6,458		15		50				$6.91

		5		2267.37		$45.81		$103.87		7.02		7,024		16		66				7.0		7,024		16		66				$6.52		5		The difference between Total Energy consumption as a fuel and purchased energy use is 1.4Q and likely represents consumption from waste, renewables and organizational transfers

		6		2267.37		$47.98		$108.80		7.55		7,551		17		83				7.6		7,551		17		83				$6.35

		7		2267.37		$49.48		$112.18		8.04		8,036		18		101				8.0		8,036		18		101				$6.16

		8		2267.37		$50.87		$115.34		8.35		8,351		19		120				8.4		8,351		19		120				$6.09

		9		2267.37		$52.18		$118.30		8.80		8,801		20		140				8.8		8,801		20		140				$5.93

		10		2267.37		$53.84		$122.08		9.24		9,236		21		161				9.2		9,236		21		161				$5.83		10

		11		2267.37		$55.81		$126.53		9.52		9,521		22		183				9.5		9,521		22		183				$5.86

		12		2267.37		$56.57		$128.26		10.08		10,076		23		206				10.1		10,076		23		206				$5.61

		13		2267.37		$57.32		$129.97		10.35		10,350		23		229				10.4		10,350		23		229				$5.54

		14		2267.37		$58.43		$132.47		10.62		10,622		24		253				10.6		10,622		24		253				$5.50

		15		2267.37		$59.87		$135.74		11.16		11,159		25		278				11.2		11,159		25		278				$5.36		15

		16		2267.37		$60.92		$138.13		11.43		11,425		26		304				11.4		11,425		26		304				$5.33

		17		2267.37		$61.97		$140.51		11.69		11,691		27		331				11.7		11,691		27		331				$5.30

		18		2267.37		$63.01		$142.87		12.22		12,222		28		359				12.2		12,222		28		359				$5.16

		19		2267.37		$64.37		$145.96		12.75		12,754		29		388				12.8		12,754		29		388				$5.05

		20		2267.37		$65.40		$148.27		13.02		13,020		30		417				13.0		13,020		30		417				$5.02		20

		21		2267.37		$66.41		$150.58		13.29		13,288		30		447				13.3		13,288		30		447				$5.00

		22		2267.37		$67.76		$153.64		13.56		13,556		31		478				13.6		13,556		31		478				$5.00

		23		2267.37		$68.78		$155.95		14.10		14,097		32		510				14.1		14,097		32		510				$4.88

		24		2267.37		$69.80		$158.26		14.37		14,370		33		542				14.4		14,370		33		542				$4.86

		25		2267.37		$70.82		$160.58		14.64		14,644		33		576				14.6		14,644		33		576				$4.84		25

		26		2267.37		$71.85		$162.91		15.20		15,201		34		610				15.2		15,201		34		610				$4.73

		27		2267.37		$72.88		$165.25		15.48		15,483		35		645				15.5		15,483		35		645				$4.71

		28		2267.37		$74.27		$168.40		15.77		15,766		36		681				15.8		15,766		36		681				$4.71

		29		2267.37		$75.33		$170.80		16.34		16,345		37		718				16.3		16,345		37		718				$4.61

		30		2267.37		$76.40		$173.22		16.64		16,637		38		756				16.6		16,637		38		756				$4.59		30

		31		2267.37		$77.47		$175.65		17.08		17,085		39		795				17.1		17,085		39		795				$4.53

		32		2267.37		$78.94		$178.99		17.54		17,541		40		834				17.5		17,541		40		834				$4.50

		33		2267.37		$80.06		$181.53		17.85		17,849		40		875				17.8		17,849		40		875				$4.49

		34		2267.37		$81.20		$184.11		18.48		18,482		42		917				18.5		18,482		42		917				$4.39

		35		2267.37		$82.36		$186.74		18.81		18,805		43		959				18.8		18,805		43		959				$4.38		35

		36		2267.37		$83.95		$190.33		19.13		19,132		43		1,003				19.1		19,132		43		1,003				$4.39

		37		2267.37		$85.17		$193.10		19.81		19,807		45		1,048				19.8		19,807		45		1,048				$4.30

		38		2267.37		$86.42		$195.93		20.15		20,153		46		1,093				20.2		20,153		46		1,093				$4.29

		39		2267.37		$87.70		$198.85		20.50		20,503		46		1,140				20.5		20,503		46		1,140				$4.28

		40		2267.37		$89.02		$201.84		21.23		21,231		48		1,188				21.2		21,231		48		1,188				$4.19		40

		41		2267.37		$90.85		$205.98		21.61		21,605		49		1,237				21.6		21,605		49		1,237				$4.20

		42		2267.37		$92.27		$209.21		21.99		21,987		50		1,287				22.0		21,987		50		1,287				$4.20

		43		2267.37		$93.74		$212.54		22.78		22,778		52		1,338				22.8		22,778		52		1,338				$4.12

		44		2267.37		$95.26		$215.99		23.19		23,187		53		1,391				23.2		23,187		53		1,391				$4.11

		45		2267.37		$97.41		$220.87		24.04		24,036		54		1,445				24.0		24,036		54		1,445				$4.05		45

		46		2267.37		$99.10		$224.69		24.48		24,478		56		1,501				24.5		24,478		56		1,501				$4.05

		47		2267.37		$100.87		$228.71		24.93		24,927		57		1,557				24.9		24,927		57		1,557				$4.05

		48		2267.37		$102.74		$232.95		25.63		25,634		58		1,616				25.6		25,634		58		1,616				$4.01

		49		2267.37		$105.40		$238.98		26.37		26,374		60		1,675				26.4		26,374		60		1,675				$4.00

		50		2267.37		$107.56		$243.89		26.88		26,879		61		1,736				26.9		26,879		61		1,736				$4.00		50

		51		2267.37		$110.65		$250.88		27.68		27,679		63		1,799				27.7		27,679		63		1,799				$4.00

		52		2267.37		$112.33		$254.69		28.52		28,523		65		1,864				28.5		28,523		65		1,864				$3.94

		53		2267.37		$116.03		$263.08		29.10		29,101		66		1,930				29.1		29,101		66		1,930				$3.99

		54		2267.37		$119.08		$270.00		30.03		30,026		68		1,998				30.0		30,026		68		1,998				$3.97

		55		2267.37		$122.50		$277.75		31.01		31,011		70		2,068				31.0		31,011		70		2,068				$3.95		55

		56		2267.37		$126.44		$286.69		32.05		32,049		73		2,141				32.0		32,049		73		2,141				$3.95

		57		2267.37		$130.95		$296.91		33.18		33,176		75		2,216				33.2		33,176		75		2,216				$3.95

		58		2267.37		$137.98		$312.84		33.96		33,955		77		2,293				34.0		33,955		77		2,293				$4.06

		59		2267.37		$142.50		$323.10		35.23		35,231		80		2,373				35.2		35,231		80		2,373				$4.04

		60		2267.37		$147.00		$333.30		36.63		36,626		83		2,456				36.6		36,626		83		2,456				$4.01		60

		61		2267.37		$152.00		$344.64		37.60		37,599		85		2,541				37.6		37,599		85		2,541		1,120,769		$4.04

		62		2267.37		$158.00		$358.24		39.23		39,227		89		2,630				39.2		39,227		89		2,630		1,159,996		$4.03

		63		2267.37		$169.19		$383.63		41.05		41,052		93		2,723				41.1		41,052		93		2,723		1,201,048		$4.12

		64		2267.37		$178.39		$404.48		42.34		42,343		96		2,819				42.3		42,343		96		2,819		1,243,391		$4.21

		65		2267.37		$189.12		$428.80		44.58		44,580		101		2,920				44.6		44,580		101		2,920		1,287,971		$4.24		65

		66		2267.37		$199.84		$453.12		47.20		47,198		107		3,027				47.2		47,198		107		3,027		1,335,169		$4.23

		67		2267.37		$209.04		$473.97		49.09		49,093		111		3,139				49.1		49,093		111		3,139		1,384,262		$4.26

		68		2267.37		$219.77		$498.29		52.60		52,604		119		3,258				52.6		52,604		119		3,258		1,436,866		$4.18

		69		2267.37		$230.49		$522.61		57.12		57,115		130		3,387				57.1		57,115		130		3,387		1,493,981		$4.04

		70		2267.37		$241.22		$546.94		60.92		60,919		138		3,526				60.9		60,919		138		3,526		1,554,900		$3.96		70

		71		2267.37		$251.95		$571.26		61.65		61,649		140		3,665				61.6		61,649		140		3,665		1,616,549		$4.09

		72		2267.37		$261.14		$592.11		62.74		62,744		142		3,808				62.7		62,744		142		3,808		1,679,293		$4.16

		73		2267.37		$271.87		$616.43		63.84		63,839		145		3,952				63.8		63,839		145		3,952		1,743,132		$4.26

		74		2267.37		$282.60		$640.75		65.66		65,664		149		4,101				65.7		65,664		149		4,101		1,808,796		$4.30

		75		2267.37		$291.79		$661.60		70.04		70,044		159		4,260				70.0		70,044		159		4,260		1,878,840		$4.17		75

		76		2267.37		$302.52		$685.92		74.42		74,424		169		4,429				74.4		74,424		169		4,429		1,953,264		$4.06

		77		2267.37		$313.25		$710.25		78.07		78,074		177		4,606				78.1		78,074		177		4,606		2,031,338		$4.01

		78		2267.37		$323.97		$734.57		82.45		82,454		187		4,793				82.5		82,454		187		4,793		2,113,792		$3.93

		79		2267.37		$334.70		$758.89		86.83		86,834		197		4,990				86.8		86,834		197		4,990		2,200,626		$3.85

		80		2267.37		$343.90		$779.74		90.48		90,484		205		5,195				90.5		90,484		205		5,195		2,291,109		$3.80		80

		81		2267.37		$354.62		$804.06		95.83		95,828		217		5,412				95.8		95,828		217		5,412		2,386,937		$3.70

		82		2267.37		$365.35		$828.39		97.18		97,177		220		5,632				97.2		97,177		220		5,632		2,484,115		$3.76

		83		2267.37		$374.55		$849.23		98.82		98,818		224		5,856				98.8		98,818		224		5,856		2,582,933		$3.79

		84		2267.37		$385.27		$873.56		100.49		100,485		228		6,084				100.5		100,485		228		6,084		2,683,418		$3.83

		85		2267.37		$396.00		$897.88		102.99		102,989		234		6,318				103.0		102,989		234		6,318		2,786,407		$3.85		85

		86		2267.37		$410.23		$930.14		105.67		105,674		240		6,557				105.7		105,674		240		6,557		2,892,081		$3.88

		87		2267.37		$426.80		$967.71		110.01		110,012		249		6,807				110.0		110,012		249		6,807		3,002,093		$3.88

		88		2267.37		$443.88		$1,006.44		116.43		116,431		264		7,071				116.4		116,431		264		7,071		3,118,524		$3.81

		89		2267.37		$469.48		$1,064.47		124.86		124,861		283		7,354				124.9		124,861		283		7,354		3,243,385		$3.76

		90		2267.37		$506.99		$1,149.53		144.35		144,354		327		7,681				144.4		144,354		327		7,681		3,387,739		$3.51		90

		91		2267.37		$569.10		$1,290.36		169.00		169,000		383		8,064				169.0		169,000		383		8,064		3,556,739		$3.37

		92		2267.37		$645.00		$1,462.45		194.60		194,600		441		8,506				194.6		194,600		441		8,506		3,751,339		$3.31

		93		2267.37		$680.00		$1,541.81		200.00		200,000		453		8,959				200.0		200,000		453		8,959		3,951,339		$3.40

		94		2267.37		$740.00		$1,677.85		250.00		250,000		567		9,526				250.0		250,000		567		9,526		4,201,339		$2.96

		95		2267.37		$800.00		$1,813.90		280.00		280,000		635		10,161				280.0		280,000		635		10,161		4,481,339		$2.86		95

		96		2267.37		$880.00		$1,995.29		315.00		315,000		714		10,875				315.0		315,000		714		10,875		4,796,339		$2.79

		97		2267.37		$1,000.00		$2,267.37		350.00		350,000		794		11,669				350.0		350,000		794		11,669		5,146,339		$2.86

		98		2267.37		$2,000.00		$4,534.74		500.00		500,000		1134		12,802				500.0		500,000		1,134		12,802		5,646,339		$4.00

		99		2267.37		$2,800.00		$6,348.64		700.00		700,000		1587		14,389				700.0		700,000		1,587		14,389		6,346,339		$4.00

		100		2267.37		$10,764.70		$24,407.56		4665.64		4,665,644		10579		24,968				4,665.6		4,665,644		10,579		24,968		11,011,983		$2.31		100

		TOTAL						$78,899.40																								TOTAL

																6,090

																						IAC Summary						BP Summary

																						average		87.9		314.8		average		907.6

																						min		24.9		100.9		min		200.0

																						max		350.0		1,000.0		max		4,665.6

																						median		62.7		261.1		median		332.5





SUMMARY SHEET

		

		Annual Purchased Energy Expenditures (Million/yr)		Number of Establishments						% of Total		Total Purchased Energy Expenditures (000's/yr)		% of Total		Total Source Energy Consumption,  NOT including feedstock Tbtu/yr		Total Source Energy Consumption, NOT including feedstock Tbtu/yr Rounded		% of Total		Total Source Energy Consumed as a Fuel, Tbtu/yr		Total Source Energy Consumed as a Fuel, Rounded Tbtu/yr				Total Number of Plants in ITP categories		Total Number of Plants in ITP categories ROUNDED		Energy Consumed as a Fuel for plants within ITP categories, Tbtu/yr		Energy Consumed as a Fuel for plants within ITP categories, Tbtu/yr ROUNDED

		0 - 100,000		104,299		100,000		100,000		46%		7,208		9%		1,501		1,500		6%		1,501		1,500

		100,000-500,000		97,497		100,000		100,000		43%		23,202		29%		5,853		6,000		23%		5,853		6,000				104,299		105,000		1,501		1,500

		500,000 - 1,000,000		15,872		18,000		18,000		7%		10,931		14%		3,521		3,500		14%		3,521		3,500				115,636		115,000		10,168		10,000

		1,000,000 - 2,000,000		2,267		2,500		2,500		1%		2,267		3%		794		1,000		3%		794		1,000				6,802		7,000		13,300		13,500

		2,000,000 - 2,500,000		2,267		2,500		2,500		1%		4,535		6%		1,134		1,000		5%		1,134		1,000

		2,500,000 - 3,000,000		2,267		2,500		2,500		1%		6,349		8%		1,587		1,500		6%		1,587		1,500

		> 3,000,000		2,267		2,500		2,500		1%		24,408		31%		10,579		10,500		42%		10,579		10,500

				226,737		228,000		228,000		100%		78,899		100%		24,968		25,000		100%		24,968		25,000				226,737		227,000		24,968		25,000

		Comparison Chart		MMBtu/yr		Proportions		Number of Plants				Average		Min		Max		Total

		Small Plants		1,500,956,174		6%		104,299				MMBtu/yr		MMBtu/yr		MMBtu/yr		TBtu/yr

		IAC Plants		10,167,699,074		41%		115,636				87,929		24,927		315,000		10,168

		BP Plants		13,299,585,626		53%		6,802				1,955,215		350,000		20,000,000		13,300

		Total All US Plants		24,968,240,874		100%		226,737

		BP 2002 Savings		82,000,000		0.33%

														IAC

						0.62%								Average		87,929		MMBtu/yr

														Min		24,927		MMBtu/yr

														Max		315,000		MMBtu/yr

														Total		10,168		TBtu/yr

														BP

														Average		1,955,215		MMBtu/yr

														Min		350,000		MMBtu/yr

														Max		20,000,000		MMBtu/yr

														Total		13,300		TBtu/yr

		9362.48

		Est 293 plants above 16474





Efficiency Data

		

						Industry-Specific Technology		In Use		Not in Use		Don't Know

						Dry Quenching During the Coking Process		4		252		16		272

						External Desulfurization of the Charge for Ironmaking		10		245		17		272

						Hydrocarbon Injection to Maintain Blast Furnace Temperatures		28		226		18		272

						Direct Reduction Ironmaking - Sponge Iron Produced Directly from Iron Ore		5		252		15		272

						Continuous Casting		117		145		10		272

						Thin Slab/Strip Casting		11		248		13		272

						Waste Heat Boilers/Heat Exchangers in Combination with Reheat Furnaces		60		195		18		273

						Evaporative Cooling of Skid Rails		16		235		22		273

						Electric Induction Reheat Furnaces		33		226		13		272

						Hot Charging - Moving Steel Directly from the Caster to Reheat Furnace		66		196		10		272

						Direct Rolling Required No Reheating		3		255		13		271

						Plasmasmelt Smelting of Partially Reduced Iron Powder with Pulverized Coal		0		254		18		272

